Beer, in Barrels (1 Barrel = 31 US Gallons)

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

TOTAL

NOTES: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Production

17,872.49
57,540.17
756,639.73
14,048.36
3,783,565.62
5,631,113.04
61,952.07

11,459.11

3,642,702.38
26,389.86
12,087.38
394,652.66
56,663.85
38,110.38
8,099.46
85,850.80
54,906.31
81,973.08
140,965.25
169,932.70
349,997.23
637,513.65
4,994.65

41,853.54
11,818.53
21,514.54

1,220,843.99
27,602.95
2,701,570.02
491,310.37
4,282.77
4,762,017.03
17,931.28
440,434.28
1,942,191.37
25,437.03

4,545.48
851,416.58
5,242,982.28
48,263.76
88,595.19
4,123,998.27
178,701.33
2,403.01
3,248,053.76
14,499.23

48,347,252.57
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Quarterly Statistical Report by State - Beer
Reporting Period: April 2022 - June 2022

In Bottles & Cans
4,689.91
598,742.75

2,908,725.37
4,635,795.44
27,449.57

3,271,578.64

9,269.14
317,366.13
38,001.74

30,718.09
119,966.63
95,296.72
221,898.16

15,036.54

1,052,543.61
10,595.87
2,366,104.65
337,440.53
0.00
4,196,577.43

247,328.32
1,672,369.73
11,420.23

655,475.11
4,460,242.76
16,354.14
50,605.16
3,363,905.66
70,835.71

2,614,327.61
3,975.10

39,785,270.38

This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Dash ( -) indicates data that could possibly identify a particular taxpayer and cannot be disclosed.
TOTAL line includes barrel amounts for states that have redacted data.

Taxable Removals

In Kegs

3,270.07
14,466.82
17,782.05

363,133.12
397,784.08
9,022.17

271,944.06
80,269.89
8,351.50
4,678.87
32,601.49
16,689.45
4,781.44
1,205.38
7,105.82

26,518.32
13,841.77
37,034.10
70,004.50
32,383.97

8,738.44
1,200.85
5,230.55

7,243.65
109,823.70
66,647.21
0.00
287,634.66
327.84
80,615.31
165,553.45
3,867.49
2,388.55

7,052.23
256,111.77
9,615.43
18,092.81
242,805.53
46,673.05
293.43

3,625.27

3,265,942.30

Tax-Determined,
Premises Use

10,431.27
12,657.38
21,186.13
8,381.31
159,132.28
48,976.48
13,338.59
6,009.54
7,759.74
58,299.36
23,572.48
3,986.00
3,971.24
42,666.79
14,245.46
19,023.22
4,057.14
10,200.89
26,638.32
19,258.37
14,012.66
24,093.45
35,180.68
32,073.58
3,026.93
16,500.41
11,784.40
7,704.99
9,766.35
16,486.62
34,543.21
8,483.31
44,008.60
51,108.24
3,962.04
38,199.17
13,581.57
38,865.08
31,351.56
8,562.40
17,345.58
3,397.34
28,105.36
61,513.14
12,881.80
10,984.93
50,447.82
39,668.04
2,206.06
55,054.63
4,492.33

1,243,184.27

Quarterly reports include data compiled from monthly TTB Form 5130.9 filers who:
are liable for more than $50,000 in beer excise taxes in the preceding calendar year; and/or
reasonably expect to be liable for more than $50,000 during the current calendar year and

quarterly TTB Form 5130.26 Quarterly Brewer's Report of Operations filers who:

were liable for $50,000 or less in beer excise taxes in the preceding calendar year; and
reasonably expect to be liable for not more than $50,000 during the current calendar year.

Report Date: 17-MAR-2023
REVISED Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-Q2-2022

Tax Free Removals

For Export,
Vessels &
Aircraft

0.00

0.00
0.00

2,393.49
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

60.29

866.77

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
155,652.99

0.00
17,445.68
0.00

1,021,799.11

Consumed
On Brewery
Premises

209.66
588.54

1,902.49
1,819.51
183.04
623.29
0.00
2,312.11
1,033.03
290.07
2,253.58
157.51
204.05
307.22
64.09
200.55
235.03
861.62
429.98
1,743.16
475.49

655.18
722.38
119.80

216.52
135.16

1,840.20
538.74

1,223.42
418.00
406.44

2,133.84
174.65

52.37

605.65
2,111.93

36.59
751.18
750.75

1,317.23
276.97

31,056.94
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Stocks On Hand
End-of-Month

6,854.10
15,638.25
305,309.66
4,467.67
1,061,345.07
1,605,937.13
30,468.91

3,790.80
501,163.27
836,058.94
5,889.62
7,358.07
129,298.17
33,687.92
16,160.46
3,274.03
58,325.07
26,063.11
25,387.58
32,925.03
52,350.93
140,399.38
88,079.41

5,478.40

18,022.52
4,368.33
3,876.99

338,298.34
14,459.06
694,117.21
188,013.62
2,425.70
962,339.29
8,331.35
107,961.24
484,098.63
9,718.10

2,897.80
303,749.87
1,059,666.81
16,712.25
27,493.82
715,269.26
52,822.27
1,393.86
991,233.38
6,234.74
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