

## **U.S. Department of the Treasury**

## Alcohol and Tobacco Tax And Trade Bureau Quarterly Statistical Report by State - Beer

Reporting Period: April 2022 - June 2022

Report Date: 17-MAR-2023

REVISED Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-Q2-2022

Page: 1

Beer, in Barrels (1 Barrel = 31 US Gallons)		Taxable Removals			Tax Free Removals		
	Production	In Bottles & Cans	In Kegs	Tax-Determined, Premises Use	For Export, Vessels & Aircraft	Consumed On Brewery Premises	Stocks On Hand End-of-Month
Alabama	17,872.49	4,689.91	3,270.07	10,431.27	0.00	-	6,854.10
Alaska	57,540.17	-	14,466.82	12,657.38	-	209.66	15,638.25
Arizona	756,639.73	598,742.75	17,782.05	21,186.13	0.00	588.54	305,309.66
Arkansas	14,048.36	-	-	8,381.31	0.00	-	4,467.67
California	3,783,565.62	2,908,725.37	363,133.12	159,132.28	-	1.902.49	1,061,345.07
Colorado	5,631,113.04	4,635,795.44	397,784.08	48,976.48	2,393.49	1,819.51	1,605,937.13
Connecticut	61,952.07	27,449.57	9,022.17	13,338.59	0.00	183.04	30,468.91
Delaware	-		-	6,009.54	-	623.29	
District of Columbia	11,459.11	_		7,759.74	0.00	0.00	3,790.80
Florida	11,100.11	_	271,944.06	58,299.36	0.00	2,312.11	501,163.27
Georgia	3,642,702.38	3,271,578.64	80,269.89	23,572.48		1,033.03	836,058.94
Hawaii	26,389.86	3,271,370.04	8,351.50	3,986.00	0.00	1,000.00	5,889.62
Idaho	12,087.38	9,269.14	4,678.87	3,971.24	0.00	290.07	7,358.07
		,			0.00		
Illinois	394,652.66	317,366.13	32,601.49	42,666.79	- 0.00	2,253.58	129,298.17
Indiana	56,663.85	38,001.74	16,689.45	14,245.46	0.00	157.51	33,687.92
lowa	38,110.38	-	4,781.44	19,023.22	-	204.05	16,160.46
Kansas	8,099.46	-	1,205.38	4,057.14	0.00	307.22	3,274.03
Kentucky	85,850.80	-	7,105.82	10,200.89	0.00	64.09	58,325.07
Louisiana	54,906.31	-	-	26,638.32	-	200.55	26,063.11
Maine	81,973.08	30,718.09	26,518.32	19,258.37	60.29	235.03	25,387.58
Maryland	140,965.25	119,966.63	13,841.77	14,012.66	-	861.62	32,925.03
Massachusetts	169,932.70	95,296.72	37,034.10	24,093.45	-	429.98	52,350.93
Michigan	349,997.23	221,898.16	70,004.50	35,180.68	866.77	1,743.16	140,399.38
Minnesota	637,513.65	-	32,383.97	32,073.58	-	475.49	88,079.41
Mississippi	4,994.65	-	-	3,026.93	0.00	-	5,478.40
Missouri	-	-	-	16,500.41	-	655.18	
Montana	41,853.54	15,036.54	8,738.44	11,784.40	0.00	722.38	18,022.52
Nebraska	11,818.53	-	1,200.85	7,704.99	0.00	119.80	4,368.33
Nevada	21,514.54	-	5,230.55	9,766.35	-	-	3,876.99
New Hampshire	-	-	-	16,486.62	-	216.52	
New Jersey	1,220,843.99	1,052,543.61	-	34,543.21	-	135.16	338,298.34
New Mexico	27,602.95	10,595.87	7,243.65	8,483.31	0.00	-	14,459.06
New York	2,701,570.02	2,366,104.65	109,823.70	44,008.60	-	1,840.20	694,117.21
North Carolina	491,310.37	337,440.53	66,647.21	51,108.24	_	538.74	188,013.62
North Dakota	4,282.77	0.00	0.00	3,962.04	0.00		2,425.70
Ohio	4,762,017.03	4,196,577.43	287,634.66	38,199.17	0.00	1,223.42	962,339.29
Oklahoma	17,931.28	4,130,377.43	327.84	13.581.57	0.00	418.00	8,331.35
	,	247 220 22	80,615.31	38,865.08	0.00		
Oregon	440,434.28	247,328.32			-	406.44	107,961.24
Pennsylvania  Phada laland	1,942,191.37	1,572,369.73	165,553.45	31,351.56	- 0.00	2,133.84	484,098.63
Rhode Island	25,437.03	11,420.23	3,867.49	8,562.40	0.00	174.65	9,718.10
South Carolina	4 5 4 5 1 5	-	2,388.55	17,345.58	0.00	52.37	
South Dakota	4,545.48	-		3,397.34	0.00	-	2,897.80
Tennessee	851,416.58	655,475.11	7,052.23	28,105.36	0.00	605.65	303,749.87
Texas	5,242,982.28	4,460,242.76	256,111.77	61,513.14	-	2,111.93	1,059,666.81
Utah	48,263.76	16,354.14	9,615.43	12,881.80	0.00	-	16,712.25
Vermont	88,595.19	50,605.16	18,092.81	10,984.93	0.00	36.59	27,493.82
Virginia	4,123,998.27	3,363,905.66	242,805.53	50,447.82	155,652.99	751.18	715,269.26
Washington	178,701.33	70,835.71	46,673.05	39,668.04	-	750.75	52,822.27
West Virginia	2,403.01	-	293.43	2,206.06	0.00	-	1,393.86
Wisconsin	3,248,053.76	2,614,327.61	-	55,054.63	17,445.68	1,317.23	991,233.38
Wyoming	14,499.23	3,975.10	3,625.27	4,492.33	0.00	276.97	6,234.74
TOTAL	48,347,252.57	39,785,270.38	3,265,942.30	1,243,184.27	1,021,799.11	31,056.94	

NOTES: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Dash ( - ) indicates data that could possibly identify a particular taxpayer and cannot be disclosed. **TOTAL** line includes barrel amounts for states that have redacted data.

Quarterly reports include data compiled from **monthly** TTB Form 5130.9 filers who: are liable for more than \$50,000 in beer excise taxes in the preceding calendar year; and/or reasonably expect to be liable for more than \$50,000 during the current calendar year **and quarterly** TTB Form 5130.26 Quarterly Brewer's Report of Operations filers who: were liable for \$50,000 or less in beer excise taxes in the preceding calendar year; and reasonably expect to be liable for not more than \$50,000 during the current calendar year.